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CHŁ. DZIECI MŁODSZE 98 I MŁODSI

Miejs
ce Nazwisko i Imię Klub rocznik

1 Wroblewski Adam PSP nr.16 Opole 98
2 Gracz Patryk SP1 Gluchołazy 98
3 Wrobel Dawid SP1 Głuchołazy 98
4 Kwaśnik Mateusz PSP1 Nysa 98

5 Regiel Maciej MKS "Halicz" Ustrzyki Dolne 98

6 Elsner Rafał UKS „Diament Jedynka” 
Wodzisław Śląski 98

7 Kurek Marcin SP Leśnica 98

8 Pakosz Piotr jun. MLUKS TECHNIK Komorno 98

9 Dylą Jakub LUKS MGOKSiR Korfantów 98

10 Bajgler Łukasz MOSiR Czechowice 98
11 Mincer Daniel SP Leśnica 99
12 Dyl Tomasz PSP1 Nysa 98
13 Olchowski Krystian ZS Pietrowice  

14 Bieda Dawid LUKS MGOKSiR Korfantów 99

15 Wilczek Artur SP Kotulin 98
16 Gomolla Tomasz SP Leśnica 98
17 Bubeńko Daniel PSP Racławice Śl 98
18 Babyk Szymon SP1 Głuchołazy 98
19 Zieliński Bartłomiej SP Raszowa 98
20 Cedzich Marcin SP Zalesie Śląskie 00
21 Bula Tomasz ZSP Reńska Wieś 98
22 Ciechomski Paweł PSP Racławice Śl 00
23 Pyka Łukasz SP Leśnica 98
24 Caćka Kacper ZS Pietrowice 98
25 Skrzydeł Szymon SP Zalesie Śląskie 00
26 Adamów Szymon PSP Racławice Śl 99
27 Fuks Fabian PSP Racławice Śl 98
28 Lis Szymon PSP Racławice Śl 98
29 Jenderek Adrian ZSP Reńska Wieś 98
30 Białoskórski Michał PSP Racławice Śl 98
 Maintok Damian PSP Reńska Wieś 98
 Smolnik Daniel PSP Reńska Wieś 98
 Borowski Jonasz PSP Reńska Wieś 98
 Wilkus Paweł SP Raszowa 98
 Trzepizur Dawid LLKS Osowa Sień 98



WOJ. OPOLSKIEGO - CHŁ. DZIECI 
MŁODSZE 98 I MŁODSI

Miejs
ce Nazwisko i Imię Klub rocznik

1 Wroblewski Adam PSP nr.16 Opole 98
2 Gracz Patryk SP1 Gluchołazy 98
3 Wrobel Dawid SP1 Głuchołazy 98
4 Kwaśnik Mateusz PSP1 Nysa 98
5 Kurek Marcin SP Leśnica 98

6 Pakosz Piotr jun. MLUKS TECHNIK Komorno 98

7 Dylą Jakub LUKS MGOKSiR Korfantów 98

8 Mincer Daniel SP Leśnica 99
9 Dyl Tomasz PSP1 Nysa 98
10 Olchowski Krystian ZS Pietrowice  

11 Bieda Dawid LUKS MGOKSiR Korfantów 99

12 Gomolla Tomasz SP Leśnica 98
13 Bubeńko Daniel PSP Racławice Śl 98
14 Babyk Szymon SP1 Głuchołazy 98
15 Zieliński Bartłomiej SP Raszowa 98
16 Cedzich Marcin SP Zalesie Śląskie 00
17 Bula Tomasz ZSP Reńska Wieś 98
18 Ciechomski Paweł PSP Racławice Śl 00
19 Pyka Łukasz SP Leśnica 98
20 Caćka Kacper ZS Pietrowice 98
21 Skrzydeł Szymon SP Zalesie Śląskie 00
22 Adamów Szymon PSP Racławice Śl 99
23 Fuks Fabian PSP Racławice Śl 98
24 Lis Szymon PSP Racławice Śl 98
25 Jenderek Adrian ZSP Reńska Wieś 98
26 Białoskórski Michał PSP Racławice Śl 98
 Maintok Damian PSP Reńska Wieś 98
 Smolnik Daniel PSP Reńska Wieś 98
 Borowski Jonasz PSP Reńska Wieś 98
 Wilkus Paweł SP Raszowa 98
    



DZ. DZIECI MŁODSZE 98 I MŁODSI
Miejs

ce Nazwisko i Imię Klub rocznik

1Michnia Kinga SP Kotulin 98

2Lachowska Martyna MKS "Halicz" Ustrzyki Dolne 98

3Podraza Katarzyna SP Kotulin 98
4Ziegler Wiktoria SP Raszowa 98
5Szłapka Marta SP Nr 1 Głuchołazy 99
6Nowaczek Faustyna SP Raszowa 98
7Floryn Kinga PSP nr 1 Nysa 99
8Ciechomska Natalia PSP Racławice Śl 99
9Wróblewska Anna Psp Nr 16 Opole 01

10Fonfara Martyna SP Leśnica 98
11Mikołaszek Marta Sp Leśnica 99
12Pander Jessika SP Zalesie Śląskie 98
13Milczarek Justyna SP Leśnica 98
14Szczerbińska Dominika SP Raszowa 98
15Koj Sandra SP Leśnica 98
16Kurzaj Aldona SP Zalesie Śląskie 98
17Bujak Martyna PSP Reńska Wieś 98
18Węgrzyn Justyna ZS Pietrowice 98
19Tiszbierek Martyna SP Zalesie Śląskie 98
20Biszkowiecka Natalia PSP 1 Nysa 98
21Oleksy Aleksandra PSP 1 Nysa 98
22Ochotnicka Aleksandra PSP 1 Nysa 98
23Przybylska Aleksandra Kietrz 99

 Prążyńska Amanda LUKS MGOKSiR Korfantów 98

 Nowak Aleksandra LLKS Osowa Sień 98
 Bułakowska Jagoda LLKS Osowa Sień 98



WOJ. OPOLSKIEGO - CHŁ. DZIECI 
MŁODSZE 98 I MŁODSI

Miejs
ce Nazwisko i Imię Klub rocznik

1Michnia Kinga SP Kotulin 98
2Podraza Katarzyna SP Kotulin 98
3Ziegler Wiktoria SP Raszowa 98
4Szłapka Marta SP Nr 1 Głuchołazy 99
5Nowaczek Faustyna SP Raszowa 98
6Floryn Kinga PSP nr 1 Nysa 99
7Ciechomska Natalia PSP Racławice Śl 99
8Wróblewska Anna Psp Nr 16 Opole 01
9Fonfara Martyna SP Leśnica 98

10Mikołaszek Marta Sp Leśnica 99
11Pander Jessika SP Zalesie Śląskie 98
12Milczarek Justyna SP Leśnica 98
13Szczerbińska Dominika SP Raszowa 98
14Koj Sandra SP Leśnica 98
15Kurzaj Aldona SP Zalesie Śląskie 98
16Bujak Martyna PSP Reńska Wieś 98
17Węgrzyn Justyna ZS Pietrowice 98
18Tiszbierek Martyna SP Zalesie Śląskie 98
19Biszkowiecka Natalia PSP 1 Nysa 98
20Oleksy Aleksandra PSP 1 Nysa 98
21Ochotnicka Aleksandra PSP 1 Nysa 98
22Przybylska Aleksandra Kietrz 99

 Prążyńska Amanda LUKS MGOKSiR Korfantów 98



CHŁ. DZIECI STARSZE 95 i 96
Miejs

ce Nazwisko i Imię Klub rocznik

1 Jagieła Piotr Ludowy Klub Biegacza 
Rudnik 96

2 Borkowski Mateusz Ludowy Klub Biegacza 
Rudnik 97

3 Elsner Michał UKS „Diament Jedynka” 
Wodzisław Śląski 96

4 Kowalik Konrad ZKS Unia Tarnów 97
5 Fesser Arkadiusz SP Leśnica 96
6 Kubowia Kamil SP1 Głuchołazy 97
7 Janda Krzysztof SP Kotulin 96
8 Ryszewski Michał PSP1 Nysa 96
9 Muzyka Jarosław PSP1 Nysa 96
10 Klimczak Franciszek SP1 Głuchołazy 97
11 Ziegler Łukasz SP Raszowa 96
12 Wilczek Dawid SP Kotulin 96
13 Mateja Krzysztof SP Leśnica 97
14 Marzec Piotr PSP Reńska Wieś 96
15 Galus Tomasz SP Raszowa 96

16 Pasiniewicz Adrian LUKS MGOKSiR Korfantów 97

17 Adamski Dawid ZS Pietrowice 96
18 Wilczek Janusz SP Kotulin 97
19 Kafarowski Daniel ZSP Reńska Wies 96
20 Urbanczyk Dawid SP Leśnica 96
21 Cichoń Krzysztof ZSP Reńska Wieś 96
22 Maciaszczyk Dawid PSP Racławice Śl 96

23 Sapota Kacper MOSiR Czechowice-
Dziedzice 97

24 Kakla ? SP1 Głubczyce 96
25 Klajnowski Mateusz PSP Reńska Wieś 97
26 Cebula Damian PSP Reńska Wieś 97
27 Wojsa Piotr SP Raszowa 97
28 Piwowarczyk Marcin ZSP Reńska Wies 97
29 Solga Martin SP Leśnica 97
30 Kulpok Dastin SP Zalesie Śląskie 97
31 Żaba   Michał  PSP Racławice Śl 96
32 Liszka Michał SP Raszowa 97
33 Wojtuń  Patryk  PSP Racławice Śl 97
34 Piskoń Marcin PSP Racławice Śląskie 97
 Ożarek Kamil PSP Reńska Wieś 96
 Służałek Daniel PSP Reńska Wieś 97
 Schab Stanisław ZKS Unia Tarnów 96

 Świętek Paweł MOSiR Czechowice-
Dziedzice 96

 Wira Kamil LLKS Osowa Sień 97
 Piskoń Marcin PSP Racławice Śl 97



WOJ. OPOLSKIEGO - CHŁ. DZIECI 
STARSZE 95 i 96

Miejs
ce Nazwisko i Imię Klub rocznik

1 Fesser Arkadiusz SP Leśnica 96
2 Kubowia Kamil SP1 Głuchołazy 97
3 Janda Krzysztof SP Kotulin 96
4 Ryszewski Michał PSP1 Nysa 96
5 Muzyka Jarosław PSP1 Nysa 96
6 Klimczak Franciszek SP1 Głuchołazy 97
7 Ziegler Łukasz SP Raszowa 96
8 Wilczek Dawid SP Kotulin 96
9 Mateja Krzysztof SP Leśnica 97
10 Marzec Piotr PSP Reńska Wieś 96
11 Galus Tomasz SP Raszowa 96

12 Pasiniewicz Adrian LUKS MGOKSiR Korfantów 97

13 Adamski Dawid ZS Pietrowice 96
14 Wilczek Janusz SP Kotulin 97
15 Kafarowski Daniel ZSP Reńska Wies 96
16 Urbanczyk Dawid SP Leśnica 96
17 Cichoń Krzysztof ZSP Reńska Wieś 96
18 Maciaszczyk Dawid PSP Racławice Śl 96
19 Kakla ? SP1 Głubczyce 96
20 Klajnowski Mateusz PSP Reńska Wieś 97
21 Cebula Damian PSP Reńska Wieś 97
22 Wojsa Piotr SP Raszowa 97
23 Piwowarczyk Marcin ZSP Reńska Wies 97
24 Solga Martin SP Leśnica 97
25 Kulpok Dastin SP Zalesie Śląskie 97
26 Żaba   Michał  PSP Racławice Śl 96
27 Liszka Michał SP Raszowa 97
28 Wojtuń  Patryk  PSP Racławice Śl 97
29 Piskoń Marcin PSP Racławice Śląskie 97
 Ożarek Kamil PSP Reńska Wieś 96
 Służałek Daniel PSP Reńska Wieś 97
 Piskoń Marcin PSP Racławice Śl 97



DZ. DZIECI STARSZE 95 i 96
Miejs

ce Nazwisko i Imię Klub rocznik

1 Grala Małgorzata PSP Racławice Śl 96

2 Kraska Patrycja LUKS MGOKSiR Korfantów 96

3 Świętek Marianna MOSiR Czechowice-
Dziedzice 97

4 Kuteń Monika PSP Racławice Śl 96
5 Uciechowska Jola PSP nr 24 Opole 96

6 Woś Monika MULKS „JUVENIA” 
Głuchołazy 97

7 Mormul Joanna PSP1 Nysa 96
8 Pinkawa Sandra SP Zalesie Śląskie 96
9 Krahl Aleksandra SP Raszowa 97
10 Cebulak Paulina ZSP Zalesie Śląskie 96
11 Tischber Wiktoria SP Kotulin 97

12 Janik Dorota LUKS MGOKSiR Korfantów 97

13 Baran Dominika ZS Pietrowice 96
14 Tiszbierek Martina SP Zalesie Śląskie 96
15 Morelowska Patrycja ST Koźle 97
16 Duda Izabela SP Zalesie Śląskie 96
17 Mateja Mariola SP Lesnica 97
18 Kosydor Joanna ZSP Reńska Wies 97
19 Wehner Dominika SP Kotulin 97
20 Polaczek Małgorzata SP Raszowa 96
21 Francuz Katarzyna SP Raszowa 97
22 Kral Aleksandra SP Raszowa 97
23 Przybylska Ewa Kietrz 97
24 Gruszczyńska Marta ZSP Reńska Wies 97
 Pałys Alicja PSP Racławice Śl 96
 Lis Anna PSP Racławice Śl 96
 Globisz Aneta  PSP Racławice Śl 96
 Gogolin Karolina  PSP Racławice Śl 97

 Jakubiec Celina LUKS MGOKSiR Korfantów 97

 Małysiak Aleksandra LUKS MGOKSiR Korfantów 97

 Kmiecik Dominika LUKS MGOKSiR Korfantów 97

 Gruszecka Marta MOSiR Czechowice-
Dziedzice 96

 Przybylska Kietrz 97
 Pawlak Dominika LLKS Osowa Sień 96
 Lenart Natalia LLKS Osowa Sień 96



WOJ. OPOLSKIEGO - DZ. DZIECI 
STARSZE 95 i 96

Miejs
ce Nazwisko i Imię Klub rocznik

1 Grala Małgorzata PSP Racławice Śl 96

2 Kraska Patrycja LUKS MGOKSiR Korfantów 96

3 Kuteń Monika PSP Racławice Śl 96
4 Uciechowska Jola PSP nr 24 Opole 96

5 Woś Monika MULKS „JUVENIA” 
Głuchołazy 97

6 Mormul Joanna PSP1 Nysa 96
7 Pinkawa Sandra SP Zalesie Śląskie 96
8 Krahl Aleksandra SP Raszowa 97
9 Cebulak Paulina ZSP Zalesie Śląskie 96

10 Janik Dorota LUKS MGOKSiR Korfantów 97

11 Baran Dominika ZS Pietrowice 96
12 Tiszbierek Martina SP Zalesie Śląskie 96
13 Morelowska Patrycja ST Koźle 97
14 Duda Izabela SP Zalesie Śląskie 96
15 Mateja Mariola SP Lesnica 97
16 Kosydor Joanna ZSP Reńska Wies 97
17 Polaczek Małgorzata SP Raszowa 96
18 Francuz Katarzyna SP Raszowa 97
19 Kral Aleksandra SP Raszowa 97
20 Przybylska Ewa Kietrz 97
21 Gruszczyńska Marta ZSP Reńska Wies 97
 Pałys Alicja PSP Racławice Śl 96
 Lis Anna PSP Racławice Śl 96
 Globisz Aneta  PSP Racławice Śl 96
 Gogolin Karolina  PSP Racławice Śl 97

 Jakubiec Celina LUKS MGOKSiR Korfantów 97

 Małysiak Aleksandra LUKS MGOKSiR Korfantów 97

 Kmiecik Dominika LUKS MGOKSiR Korfantów 97

 Przybylska Kietrz 97



PUNKTACJA OGÓLNA – SZKOŁY 
PODSTAWOWE WOJ. OPOLSKIEGO

Miejs
ce Szkola Podstawowa Punktacj

a

1 SP NR 1 GLUCHOŁAZY 44
2 PSP NR 1 NYSA 47
3 SP LEŚNICA 57
4 SP RASZOWA 59
5 SP ZALESIE ŚLĄSKIE 85
6 ZSP REŃSKA WIEŚ 99
7 ZS PIETROWICE 109
8 PSP RACŁAWICE 124



MŁODZICY (M)  

Mi
ejs
ce

Nu
me
r 

star
tow
y

Nazwisko i Imię Klub

ro
cz
ni
k

Czas  

1 956Matuszczak Rafał LLKS Osowa Sień 94 04:53  
2 383Januszek Artur LKS Kłos Olkusz 94 05:06  
3 929Szarycz Łukasz MGOKSiR Zdzieszowice 94 05:17  
4 532Wróbel Patryk MULKS „JUVENIA” Głuchołazy 94 05:20  
5 449LAchowski Patryk MKS "Halicz" Ustrzyki Dolne 95 05:24  
6 972Bukała Dawid MOSM Tychy 94 05:28  
7 982Kajstura Krzysztof MOSiR Czechowice-Dziedzice 95 05:38  
8 118Czapla Krystian IKS "Olkusz" w Olkuszu 95 05:37  
9 199Bielat Kacper IKS "Olkusz" w Olkuszu 94 05:37  
10 127Borkowski Albert Ludowy Klub Biegacza Rudnik 94 05:42  
11 536Maciejczyk Przemek MULKS „JUVENIA” Głuchołazy 95 05:42  
12 382Gądek Michał LKS Kłos Olkusz 95 05:45  
13 551Danecki Michał MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 94 05:47  
14 234Leszczyński Kajetan CKS Budowlani Częstochowa 94 05:48  
15 590Truchan Radosław Unia Tarnów 94 05:50  
16 940Tront Adam LUKS „Podium” Kup 95 05:52  
17 942Ludwig Sebastian LUKS „Podium” Kup 95 05:54  
18 952Laszczowski Dawid LLKS Osowa Sień 95 05:55  
19 375Urbańczyk Wojciech LKS Kłos Olkusz 95 05:56  
20 554Halczak Szymon MMKS Kędzierzyn Koźle 94 05:57  
21 91 Sumyk Dawid GZ LZS Głogówek 95 06:02  
22 90 Antonów Sebastian GZ LZS Głogówek 94 06:08  
23 381Cioch Paweł LKS Kłos Olkusz 95 06:08  
24 379Cieśla Przemysław LKS Kłos Olkusz 94 06:10  
25 376Bernaś Piotr LKS Kłos Olkusz 94 06:11  
26 453Talikadze Łukasz LKS SANA Kościan 94 06:19  
27 125Klich Mateusz IKS "Olkusz" w Olkuszu 95 06:22  
28 979Ruczka Radosław MOSiR Czechowice-Dziedzice 94 06:25  
29 585Bednarz Michał LUKS PODIUM KUP 94 06:29  
30 370Kasperek Sebastian LKS Kłos Olkusz 95 06:49  
31 228Kosoń  Wojciech GZ LZS Głogówek 94 07:08  
32 374Wojtala Daniel LKS Kłos Olkusz 95 07:17  
33 373Płoszczyca Grzegorz LKS Kłos Olkusz 95 07:23  
34 369Kruczała Sebastian LKS Kłos Olkusz 94 07:48  
35 371Kramarczyk Dawid LKS Kłos Olkusz 95 7:5-0  
36 372Kruczała Dawid LKS Kłos Olkusz 95 08:12  
 81  Lis Jarosław GZ LZS Głogówek 94   
 83 Rychlewicz Sebastian GZ LZS Głogówek 94   
 89 Kuteń Marek  GZ LZS Głogówek 94   
 198Łydka Zbigniew IKS "Olkusz" w Olkuszu 95   
 229Bodaszewski Szymon GZ LZS Głogówek 95   
 336Żak Jacek LKS SANA Kościan 94   
 368Jakiełek Michał LKS Kłos Olkusz 95   
 377Madoń Kamil LKS Kłos Olkusz 94   
 378Jasiński Michał LKS Kłos Olkusz 94   



 380Komuński Maciej LKS Kłos Olkusz 95   
 454Mikołajczyk Hubert LKS SANA Kościan 95   
 513Pawlik Wojciech MULKS „JUVENIA” Głuchołazy 94   
 517Regińczuk Patryk MULKS „JUVENIA” Głuchołazy 95   
 530Żmuda Łukasz MULKS „JUVENIA” Głuchołazy 95   
 552Komuński Maciej MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 94   
 574Kuna Szymon MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 94   
 928Lis Tomasz MGOKSiR Zdzieszowice 95   
 933Szkoda Dawid MGOKSiR Zdzieszowice 95   
 950Fligier Bartosz LLKS Osowa Sień 95   
 957Zubrzycki Bartosz LLKS Osowa Sień 95   
 971Topolnicki Szymon MOSM Tychy 94   
 988Bienia Marek MLUKS TECHNIK Komorno 94   
 994Marzec Paweł MLUKS TECHNIK Komorno 95   



MŁODZICZKI (K)  

Mi
ejs
ce

Nu
me
r 

star
tow
y

Nazwisko i Imię Klub

ro
cz
ni
k

Czas  

1 461Antkiewicz Aleksandra KUSY KRAKÓW 94 05:56  
2 924Rzymek Sabina MLUKS Tarnów 94 06:03  
3 447Wojciechowska Katarzyna Stal Nowa Dęba 95 06:06  
4 976Hałas Karolina MOSiR Czechowice-Dziedzice 95 06:08  

5 131Stokowy Amanda UKS „Diament Jedynka” Wodzisław Śląski 94 06:19  

6 573Krężel Aleksandra MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 95 06:25  
7 925Węgrzyn Magdalena MLUKS Tarnów 95 06:26  
8 456Stróżyńska Natalia LKS SANA Kościan 94 06:29  
9 975Przemyk Kamila MOSiR Czechowice-Dziedzice 95 06:41  
10 395Mstowska Aleksandra LKS Kłos Olkusz 94 06:43  
11 959Wojciechowska Jolanta LLKS Osowa Sień 95 06:45  
12 965Mączka Agnieszka MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 95 06:47  
13 941Szarzyńska Kinga LUKS „Podium” Kup 95 06:52  
14 82 Sobkowicz Agata GZ LZS Głogówek 95 07:01  
15 560Skręt Patrycja IKS OLKUSZ 95 07:08  
16 523Pawlik Ewa MULKS „JUVENIA” Głuchołazy 95 07:10  

17 134Puk Marta UKS „Diament Jedynka” Wodzisław Śląski 95 07:12  

18978Sapota Honorata MOSiR Czechowice-Dziedzice 95 07:14  
19 984Waleczek Kamila MOSiR Czechowice-Dziedzice 95 07:15  

20 132Michałek Magdalena UKS „Diament Jedynka” Wodzisław Śląski 95 07:25  

21 139Elsner Monika UKS „Diament Jedynka” Wodzisław Śląski 94 07:28  

22974Noga Agnieszka MOSM Tychy 95 07:32  
23 391Sikora Michalina LKS Kłos Olkusz 94 07:37  
24 923Stachowiak Sandra LKS SANA Kościan 95 07:46  
25 515Kisiel Karolina MULKS „JUVENIA” Głuchołazy 94 07:47  
26 387Siwiec Klaudia LKS Kłos Olkusz 95 07:50  
27 227Kiersztajn Beata GZ LZS Głogówek 95 07:55  
28 583Mróz Sylwana PG Leśnica 95 08:01  
29 92 Henich Nikola  GZ LZS Głogówek 95 08:04  
30 244Kaczmarska Anna Ludowy Klub Biegacza Rudnik 95 08:08  
31 348Bieniarz Magdalena MKS "Halicz" Ustrzyki Dolne 95   
32 347Dzień Paulina MKS "Halicz" Ustrzyki Dolne 95   
33 918Kafarowska Sara MLUKS TECHNIK Komorno 94   
34 390Kasprowska Patrycja LKS Kłos Olkusz 94   
35 393Walczyk Patrycja LKS Kłos Olkusz 94   
36       
37 388Górkiewicz Barbara LKS Kłos Olkusz 95   
38 386Kolasa Dominika LKS Kłos Olkusz 95   
39 394Bliźnik Kamila LKS Kłos Olkusz 94   
40 392Ptaszek Paulina LKS Kłos Olkusz 94   
41 385Płonka Agnieszka LKS Kłos Olkusz 95   



42 577Czarnota Katarzyna MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 95   
43 126Grzegorczyk Renata Ludowy Klub Biegacza Rudnik 95   
44 558Kajstura Edyta MOSiR Czechowice-Dziedzice 94   
45 568Kocjan Justyna MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 95   
46 88 Poremba Sylwia GZ LZS Głogówek 95   
47 85 Piskoń Ewelina GZ LZS Głogówek 95   
48 93 Strzeduła Emilia GZ LZS Głogówek 95   
49 87 Fedorowicz   Ewa GZ LZS Głogówek 95   
50 572Bielak Aleksandra MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 94   
51 969Włoch Magdalena MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 94   
52 566Oczkowska Katarzyna MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 95   
53 389Hałat Agnieszka LKS Kłos Olkusz 94   
54 584Kujawska Sonia PG Leśnica 95   
55 94 Gromotka Daria GZ LZS Głogówek 95   
 86 Strzygieł Aleksandra GZ LZS Głogówek 95   
 95 Dembczak Alicja GZ LZS Głogówek 95   
 384Mrozik Anna LKS Kłos Olkusz 95   
 567Banyś Karolina MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 94   

 572Konopka Marzena Szkoła Tańca Orian Show – Kietrz 95   

 931Ożga Magdalena MGOKSiR Zdzieszowice 95   
 938Siedlecka Klaudia LUKS Kędzierzyn - Koźle 95   
 939Ciechanowicz Joanna LUKS Chemik K-Koźle 95   
 967Dąbek Paulina MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 94   
 996Pietroń Aleksandra MLUKS TECHNIK Komorno 95   



JUNIORZY MŁODSI (M)  

Mi
ejs
ce

Nu
me
r 

star
tow
y

Nazwisko i Imię Klub

ro
cz
ni
k Czas 

1 970Czernek Wojciech MOSM Tychy 92 15:29 
2 983Durkalec Marcin MOSiR Czechowice-Dziedzice 93 15:31 
3 921Nowak Jakub LKS SANA Kościan 92 15:34 
4 242Jastrzębski Kamil SKB Kraśnik 92 15:38 
5 335Szymanowski Krzysztof LKS SANA Kościan 93 15:39 
6 475Konsik Mateusz KRS TKKF „Mors” Jastrzębie Zdrój 92 15:46 
7 526Klimczyk Mikołaj MULKS „JUVENIA” Głuchołazy 92 15:53 
8 587Kluba Marcin ULKS Fajfer Łapanów 93 16:14 
9 469Waloski Dawid KS ,,Energetyk" Jaworzno 92 16:27 
10 520Przedwojewski Bartłomiej MULKS „JUVENIA” Głuchołazy 93 16:28 
11 927Ptak Michał MGOKSiR Zdzieszowice 92 16:31 
12 926 Iwaniec Mariusz MLUKS Tarnów 92 16:45 
13 987Krajczy Arnold MLUKS TECHNIK Komorno 92 17:04 
14 589Knapik Michał Unia Tarnów 93 17:12 
15 958Michałowicz Tomasz LLKS Osowa Sień 93 17:17 
16 233Goliniewski Jakub CKS Budowlani Częstochowa 93 17:25 

17 135Śmietana Michał UKS „Diament Jedynka” Wodzisław Śląski 93 17:28 

18 524Pieróg Paweł MULKS „JUVENIA” Głuchołazy 92 17:32 
19 981Rdzanek Jakub MOSiR Czechowice-Dziedzice 93 17:40 
20 458Kulasiński Bartłomiej LKS SANA Kościan 93 17:48 
21 129Borkowski Dawid Ludowy Klub Biegacza Rudnik 93 17:50 
22 954Nikorowski Piotr LLKS Osowa Sień 93 17:54 
23 588Łukasik Łukasz Unia Tarnów 93 18:03 
24 130Kwiecień Marek Ludowy Klub Biegacza Rudnik 92 18:15 
25 565Primus Paweł UKS Kusy Strzelce Opolskie 93 18:29 
26 349Armaciński Patryk MKS "Halicz" Ustrzyki Dolne 92 18:43 
27 359Gądek Adrian LKS Kłos Olkusz 93 18:47 
28 360Frycz Radosław LKS Kłos Olkusz 92 18:53 
29 580Jarco Dominik Pietrzykowice 93 19:15 
30 123Ślęzak Marcin IKS "Olkusz" w Olkuszu 92 19:30 
31 84 Halikowski  Marcin GZ LZS Głogówek 93 20:14 
32 518Mazur Mateusz MULKS „JUVENIA” Głuchołazy 93 20:25 
33 466Głowinski Szymon KS Gryf Kietrz 92 21:15 
34 197Babiuch Bartłomiej IKS "Olkusz" w Olkuszu 92 21:16 
35 581Pawlus Grzegorz Pietrzykowice 93 22:57 
dnf 963Oczkowski Michał MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 92   

 135Śmietana Michał UKS „Diament Jedynka” Wodzisław Śląski 93   

 226Lis  Artur  GZ LZS Głogówek 93   
 232Cieślak Miłosz CKS Budowlani Częstochowa 93   
 358Mrożek Mateusz LKS Kłos Olkusz 92   
 514Grubiak Bartłomiej MULKS „JUVENIA” Głuchołazy 93   
 516Macjon Marcin MULKS „JUVENIA” Głuchołazy 92   
 519Wiśniowski Paweł MULKS „JUVENIA” Głuchołazy 93   



 521Barański Hubert MULKS „JUVENIA” Głuchołazy 93   
 537Goraj Michal MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 92   
 546Kita Oskar MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 92   
 571Sioła Krzysztof MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 92   
 576Majcherkiewicz Grzegorz MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 92   
 936Piotrowski Piotr LUKS MGOKSiR Korfantów 93   
 953Pawłowski Radosław LLKS Osowa Sień 92   



JUNIORKI MŁODSZE (K)  

Mi
ejs
ce

Nu
me
r 

star
tow
y

Nazwisko i Imię Klub

ro
cz
ni
k Czas  

1 944Jendro Justyna LUKS „Podium” Kup 92 12:07  
2 935Kondys Natalia LUKS MGOKSiR Korfantów 93 12:22  
3 241Maśloch Patrycja SKB Kraśnik 92 12:29  
4 367Ciempka Agata LKS Kłos Olkusz 92 12:56  
5 451Skrzypczak Karolina LKS SANA Kościan 93 13:06  
6 345Orłowska Marta MKS "Halicz" Ustrzyki Dolne 93 13:11  
7 120Łaskawiec Marta IKS "Olkusz" w Olkuszu 92 13:12  
8 955Frąckowiak Magdalena LLKS Osowa Sień 93 13:32  

9 140Krzyżak Magdalena UKS „Diament Jedynka” Wodzisław Śląski 92 13:42  

10 338Krysiak Julia LKS SANA Kościan 93 14:04  
11 468Stańkowska Emilia KS Energetyk Jaworzno 92 14:28  

12 600Bystroń Martyna UKS „Diament Jedynka” Wodzisław Śląski 93 14:29  

13 138Pęcherczyk Agnieszka UKS „Diament Jedynka” Wodzisław Śląski 92 14:50  

14 366Cieślik Aleksandra LKS Kłos Olkusz 93 15:00  
15 535Rychlec Patrycja MULKS „JUVENIA” Głuchołazy 93 15:04  
16 455Matyja Marta LKS SANA Kościan 93 15:05  
17 985Czyszczoń Agnieszka MOSiR Czechowice-Dziedzice 93 15:14  
18 479Jaguś Gabriela Klub Forma Wodzisław 93 15:15  
19 223Ślęzak Karolina IKS "Olkusz" w Olkuszu 93 15:18  

20 136Dziergas Joanna UKS „Diament Jedynka” Wodzisław Śląski 93 15:50  

21 364Poczęsna Marta LKS Kłos Olkusz 93 16:04  
22 363Patrykiewicz Roksana LKS Kłos Olkusz 92 16:13  
23 344Stadnicka Iwona MKS "Halicz" Ustrzyki Dolne 92 16:32  
24 124Nowak Wioletta IKS "Olkusz" w Olkuszu 93 16:49  
25 350Grabowska Paulina LKS Kłos Olkusz 93 17:07  
26 362Adamczyk Paulina LKS Kłos Olkusz 92 17:14  
27 547Hetnar Ewa MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 92 17:18  
28 540Skubis Sabina MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 92 17:22  
29 365Mystek Aleksandra LKS Kłos Olkusz 93   
30 581Smoła Alicja MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 92   
31 579Durańska Sabina MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 93   
32 361Kalarus Magda LKS Kłos Olkusz 93   
 128Kosmala Ewelina Ludowy Klub Biegacza Rudnik 93   
 480Brudnicka Izabella Klub Forma Wodzisław 92   
 525Zenderowska Kamila MULKS „JUVENIA” Głuchołazy 93   
 528Małecka Natalia MULKS „JUVENIA” Głuchołazy 92   
 529Małecka Angelika MULKS „JUVENIA” Głuchołazy 92   
 531Bereziuk Anna MULKS „JUVENIA” Głuchołazy 93   
 534Mulik Paulina MULKS „JUVENIA” Głuchołazy 93   
 541Kałuża Magdalena MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 92   
 544Czopek Klaudia MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 93   



 545Jakusz- Gostomska 
Magdalena MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 92   

 550Wójcik Małgorzata MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 93   
 570Przechowska Katarzyna MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 92   
 571Rurańska Katarzyna SzT ”ORIAN-SHOW” 92   

 573Gaczkowska Patrycja Szkoła Tańca Orian Show – Kietrz 92   

 574 Idzi Sandra Szkoła Tańca Orian Show – Kietrz 93   

 575Silarska Dominika Szkoła Tańca Orian Show – Kietrz 93   

 932Waclaw Anna MGOKSiR Zdzieszowice 93   
 973Szojda Karolina MOSM Tychy 92   



JUNIORZY (M)  

Mi
ejs
ce

Nu
me
r 

star
tow
y

Nazwisko i Imię Klub

ro
cz
ni
k

Czas  

1 96 Woźniak Jakub Grupa GREMBUD 90 14:55  
2 947 Bura Łukasz LLKS Osowa Sień 90 15:00  
3 948 Zubrzycki Mateusz LLKS Osowa Sień 90 15:05  
4 148 Dadej Dawid ZKS Unia Tarnów 91 15:11  
5 599 Muszyński Filip LUKS Burza Rogi 91 15:22  
6 460 Kawik Tomasz LKS Pogórze 91 15:25  
7 342 Stadnicki Jarosław MKS "Halicz" Ustrzyki Dolne 90 15:27  
8 980 Durkalec Paweł MOSiR Czechowice-Dziedzice 91 15:31  
9 604 Staniek Mirosław UMKS Ostrowia 90 15:46  

10 343 Wiktorski Hubert MKS "Halicz" Ustrzyki Dolne 90 16:05  
11 445 Niezgoda Marcin KKB Mosir Krosno 90 16:08  

12 133 Malinowski Przemysław UKS „Diament Jedynka” Wodzisław Śląski 91 16:11  

13 919 Kaczmarczyk Tomasz MLUKS Tarnów 90 16:12  
14 586 Wrona Łukasz UKLKS Fajfer Łapanów 91 16:18  
15 934 Filipiak Michał MGOKSiR Zdzieszowice 91 16:43  
16 555 Chatys Przemysław MMKS Kędzierzyn Koźle 90 16:44  
17 243 Raczyński Paweł SKB Kraśnik 90 16:47  
18 946 Lewandowski Kamil LLKS Osowa Sień 91 16:55  
19 567 Wojtarek Jacek U.K.S. Legiia ART-KOM Dzielna 90 16:57  
20 149 Pajor Michał ZKS Unia Tarnów 91 16:59  
21 509 Bierczak Maciek Nie podał 91 17:09  
22 195 Łopuch Paweł IKS "Olkusz" w Olkuszu 91 17:14  
23 602 Wosik Wojciech UMKS Ostrowia 90 17:27  
24 353 Mejcherkiewicz Grzegorz LKS Kłos Olkusz 91 17:27  
25 542 Wożniczko Dawid MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 91 17:43  
26 196 Karoń Bartosz IKS "Olkusz" w Olkuszu 91 17:50  
27 431 Dudek Szymon Ludowy Klub Biegacza Rudnik 91 17:57  
28 549 Bobyla Kamil MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 90 17:59  
29 559 Pisarek Mateusz MOSiR Czechowice-Dziedzice 91 18:17  
30 561 Stefański Karol IKS "Olkusz" w Olkuszu 91 18:18  
31 566 Baranowski Witold U.K.S. Legiia ART-KOM Dzielna 91 18:31  
32 459 Majorczyk Adam LKS SANA Kościan 91 18:44  
33 225 Gumółka Łukasz IKS "Olkusz" w Olkuszu 91 19:00  
34 464 Grzegórzek Wojciech KS Gryf Kietrz 91 19:00  
35 452 Walenciak Łukasz LKS SANA Kościan 91 20:06  
36 548 Rachwał Damian MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 91 20:24  
37 962 Lasyk Piotr MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 91   
38 119 Klich MAteusz IKS "Olkusz" w Olkuszu 91   
39 465 Majer Maciej KS Gryf Kietrz 91   
40 569 Kobiński Damian MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 91   
41 122 Tkaczyk Mirosław IKS "Olkusz" w Olkuszu 91   
42 351 Mystek Kamil LKS Kłos Olkusz 91   
43 352 Paś Konrad LKS Kłos Olkusz 91   
44 224 Plutka Rafał IKS "Olkusz" w Olkuszu 91   



 147 Słota Dominik ZKS Unia Tarnów 91   
 511 Paterak Mateusz MULKS „JUVENIA” Głuchołazy 91   
 512 Rajca Michał MULKS „JUVENIA” Głuchołazy 90   
 533 Kędroń Łukasz MULKS „JUVENIA” Głuchołazy 90   
 543 Górka Michal MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 91   

JUNIORKI (K)  

Mi
ejs
ce

Nu
me
r 

star
tow
y

Nazwisko i Imię Klub

ro
cz
ni
k

Czas  

1 341Wacławska Natalia MKS "Halicz" Ustrzyki Dolne 91 11:58  
2 949Strzelecka Natalia LLKS Osowa Sień 91 12:27  

3 137Stokowy Eliza UKS „Diament Jedynka” Wodzisław Śląski 90 12:49  

4 582Wróblewska Wioletta UKS MOS Opole 91 12:56  
5 488Barczyk Anna IKS "Olkusz" w Olkuszu 90 13:35  
6 977Chrzanowska Agata MOSiR Czechowice-Dziedzice 91 13:44  
7 471Lichacz Danuta KRS TKKF „Mors” Jastrzębie Zdrój 91 13:52  
8 503Jasińska Małgorzata Pawłowice 90 14:11  
9 462Grzybowska Beata MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 91 14:31  

10 356Makowska Roksana LKS Kłos Olkusz 90 14:52  
11 578Goraj  Magdalena MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 90 15:51  
12 355Czesnowska Katarzyna LKS Kłos Olkusz 90 16:11  
13 146Bryła Aleksandra WKB Meta Lubliniec 90 16:18  
14 121Kajda Joanna IKS "Olkusz" w Olkuszu 91 17:56  
15 562Januszek Adrianna IKS "Olkusz" w Olkuszu 90 20:28  
 354Krzystańska Kinga LKS Kłos Olkusz 90   
 357Smutek Sylwia LKS Kłos Olkusz 91   
 538Lis Barbara MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 90   
 539Kocjan Olga MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 90   
 575Łaskawiec Malgorzata MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 91   
 580Musiej Klaudia MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 91   
 920Szczepańska Anna MLUKS Tarnów 91   
 964Banasik Barbara MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 90   
 966Kozioł Barbara MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 90   
 968Stachurska Barbara MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 90   



Seniorzy (M)
Mi
ejs
ce

Nu
me
r 

star
tow
y

Nazwisko i Imię Klub

ro
cz
ni
k

Czas  

1 556Lachowski Andrzej AZS-AWF KRAKÓW 82 24:08:00  
2 595Długosz Andrzej Rytro 78 24:13:00  
3 239Żak Dariusz AZS-AWF KRAKÓW 83 24:23:00  
4 603Wosik Daniel UMKS Ostrowia 80 25:02:00  
5 443Dorszyński Grzegorz ULKS "TALEX - BORYSŁAW' BORZYTUCHOM 83 25:20:00  
6 951Szcześniewski Miłosz LLKS Osowa Sień 89 25:58:00  
7 446Zima Paweł KKB Mosir Krosno 84 26:12:00  
8 594Łupieżowiec Piotr MKS Centrum Dzięgielów 77 26:32:00  
9 596Długosz Adam Rytro 76 26:59:00  

10 236Grajcar Łukasz CKS Budowlani 87 27:17:00  
11 961Karoń Boguslaw MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 84 28:13:00  
12 435Jagieło Michał Ludowy Klub Biegacza Rudnik 86 28:36:00  
13 593Michałowski Jan Kraków 72 28:43:00  
14 605Starba Łukasz UMKS Ostrowia 89 29:04:00  
15 601Wosik Paweł UMKS Ostrowia 83 29:36:00  

16 570Orian Piotr SzT ”ORIAN-SHOW” Zdzieszowice 71 29:38:00  

17 991Roter Sebastian MLUKS TECHNIK Komorno 89 29:56:00  
18 337Bosy Daniel LKS SANA Kościan 89 30:10:00  
19 506Ząbczyński Dominik OTK Rzeźnik 71 30:12:00  
20 917Pogodała Marcin MLUKS TECHNIK Komorno 89 30:47:00  
21 238Pachuta Krzysztof BIEG OPOLSKI Opole 82 31:36:00  
22 522Królikowski Rafał MULKS „JUVENIA” Głuchołazy 80 31:50:00  
23 98 Bób Łukasz Decathlon Opole 82 31:58:00  
24 510Balon Mateusz Nie podał 84 32:00:00  
25 484Kowalczyk Bernard KB "LUPUS" Syców 77 32:54:00  
26 434Dudek Mateusz Ludowy Klub Biegacza Rudnik 87 33:22:00  
27 142Rosiński Łukasz WKB Meta Lubliniec 83 33:24:00  
28 576Koteluk Tomasz Strzelce Opolskie 73 33:42:00  
29 508Kolisz Andrzej Opole 70 33:50:00  
30 960Rogóż Tomasz MUKS ILKUS Olkusz 89 34:09:00  
31 578Koziol Sebastian Stare Budkowice 77 34:16:00  
32 448Kowalski Wojciech Leśnica 71 35:44:00  
33 467Przybylski Mariusz KS Gryf Kietrz 76 37:35:00  
34 145Smoliński Sławomir WKB Meta Lubliniec 73 38:20:00  
35 997Lenski Marcin Prószków 70 38:27:00  
36 995Pietroń Rafał MLUKS TECHNIK Komorno 89 40:03:00  
 433Grabda Karol Ludowy Klub Biegacza Rudnik 78   
 436Czarnecki Rafał Ludowy Klub Biegacza Rudnik 79   
 502Antczak Robert Pietrowice Wielkie 81   
 507Sokołowski Tomasz Opole 72   
 527Tarchała Marcin MULKS „JUVENIA” Głuchołazy 79   



 930 Antosiak Tomasz MGOKSiR Zdzieszowice 79   
 986Cybis Adam MLUKS TECHNIK Komorno 89   

Seniorki (K)
Mi
ejs
ce

Nu
me

r 
star
tow

y

Nazwisko i Imię Klub

ro
cz
ni
k

Kategori
a Czas

1 235Konowalska Mariola CKS Budowlani Częstochowa 82  17:09
2 598Zatorska Izabela Wrocanka 62 K40 17:47
3 989Pakosz Irena MLUKS TECHNIK Komorno 66 K40 18:38
4 144Pilarska Karolina WKB Meta Lubliniec 87  19:16
5 346Wacławska Anita MKS "Halicz" Ustrzyki Dolne 89  19:30
6 444Wiśniewska Dominika SKB Kraśnik 86  19:33
7 432Gacoń Karolina Ludowy Klub Biegacza Rudnik 75  20:43
8 563Czeladzka Justyna IKS Olkusz 89  22:04
9 505Magryś Anna OTK Rzeźnik 79  22:16
10 476Przybylska Sylwia KRS TKKF „Mors” Jastrzębie Zdrój 78  22:36
11 477Piłatowska Beata KRS TKKF „Mors” Jastrzębie Zdrój 68 K40  
12 990Chyłek Jolanta MLUKS TECHNIK Komorno 61 K40  
13 472Wilińska Grażyna KRS TKKF „Mors” Jastrzębie Zdrój 55 K50  
 486Markiewicz Sabina Kały 83   
 568Janik Anna Tychy 82   
 569Pomykała Urszula Tychy 64 K40  
 937Niewiedział Barbara LUKS MGOKSiR Korfantów 81   
 992Wiosna-Polewka Barbara MLUKS TECHNIK Komorno 49 K50  
 993Duraj Kornelia MLUKS TECHNIK Komorno 77   
      



Mastersi (M)
Mi
ejs
ce

Nu
me
r 

star
tow
y

Nazwisko i Imię Klub

ro
cz
ni
k

Kategori
a Czas

1 482Magiera Janusz Klub Forma Wodzisław 63 M40 23:13
2 504Uciechowski Piotr OZPR PKP Opole 63 M40 23:36
3 597Długosz Franciszek Rytro 63 M40 23:53
4 441Dudek Sylwester Ludowy Klub Biegacza Rudnik 63 M40 25:11:00
5 439Zych Lesław Ludowy Klub Biegacza Rudnik 53 M50 25:14:00
6 141Szwed Krzysztof WKB META Lubliniec 65 M40 25:23:00
7 440Komar Krzysztof Ludowy Klub Biegacza Rudnik 66 M40 26:43:00
8 501Markiewicz Wiesław PKB ŻÓŁWIK Opole 57 M50 26:55:00
9 143Rosiński Zbigniew WKB Meta Lubliniec 60 M40 27:07:00
10 579Koziol Krzysztof Stare Budkowice 68 M40 27:41:00
11 473Piłatowski Mirek KRS TKKF „Mors” Jastrzębie Zdrój 66 M40 27:57:00
12 557Szafarczyk Janusz WKB Meta Lubliniec 69 M40 28:05:00
13 438Stylski Marian Ludowy Klub Biegacza Rudnik 51 M50 28:13:00
14 591Kawik Kazimierz Brenna 62 M40 30:17:00
15 231Pietrek Henryk Coslovia Piekary Śl." 44 M60 30:20:00
16 457Skrzypczak Marian LKS SANA Kościan 59 M50 31:21:00
17 577Twardy Zdzisław Strzelce Opolskie 49 M60 31:30:00
18 553Piechaczek Henryk Kędzierzyn Koźle 44 M60 32:21:00
19 483Starostka Andrzej Kędzierzyn Koźle 48 M60 32:43:00
20 463Wójtowicz Andrzej KS Gryf Kietrz 56 M50 33:23:00
21 442Tarnowski andrzej Jacek Ludowy Klub Biegacza Rudnik 46 M60 35:05:00
22 592Mączka Broniław OTK Rzeźnik 53 M50 35:07:00
23 474Haśkiewicz Stanisław KRS TKKF „Mors” Jastrzębie Zdrój 55 M50 35:09:00
24 487Grygiel Bolesław K-Koźle 47 M60 38:13:00
25 437Zając Kazimierz Ludowy Klub Biegacza Rudnik 47 M60 39:39:00
26 481Luszczymak Tadeusz Klub Forma Wodzisław 51 M50 41:30:00
27 485Andres Kordian Katowice 52 M50 43:19:00
 564Ryżak Marian Visegrad Maraton 62 M40  
 237Łukasiak Andrzej Cieszyn 58 M50  
 240Kordyaczny Krzysztof  53 M50  
 470Skonieczny Wojciech KRS TKKF „Mors” Jastrzębie Zdrój 59 M50  
 922Talikadze Roman LKS SANA Kościan 58 M50  



Mastersi (M60)
Mi
ejs
ce

Nu
me
r 

star
tow
y

Nazwisko i Imię Klub

ro
cz
ni
k

Kategori
a Czas

1 231Pietrek Henryk Coslovia Piekary Śl." 44 M60 30:20:00
2 577Twardy Zdzisław Strzelce Opolskie 49 M60 31:30:00
3 553Piechaczek Henryk Kędzierzyn Koźle 44 M60 32:21:00
4 483Starostka Andrzej Kędzierzyn Koźle 48 M60 32:43:00
5 442Tarnowski andrzej Jacek Ludowy Klub Biegacza Rudnik 46 M60 35:05:00
6 487Grygiel Bolesław K-Koźle 47 M60 38:13:00
7 437Zając Kazimierz Ludowy Klub Biegacza Rudnik 47 M60 39:39:00

Mastersi (M50)
Mi
ejs
ce

Nu
me
r 

star
tow
y

Nazwisko i Imię Klub

ro
cz
ni
k

Kategori
a Czas

1 439Zych Lesław Ludowy Klub Biegacza Rudnik 53 M50 25:14:00
2 501Markiewicz Wiesław PKB ŻÓŁWIK Opole 57 M50 26:55:00
3 438Stylski Marian Ludowy Klub Biegacza Rudnik 51 M50 28:13:00
4 457Skrzypczak Marian LKS SANA Kościan 59 M50 31:21:00
5 463Wójtowicz Andrzej KS Gryf Kietrz 56 M50 33:23:00
6 592Mączka Broniław OTK Rzeźnik 53 M50 35:07:00
7 474Haśkiewicz Stanisław KRS TKKF „Mors” Jastrzębie Zdrój 55 M50 35:09:00
8 481Luszczymak Tadeusz Klub Forma Wodzisław 51 M50 41:30:00
9 485Andres Kordian Katowice 52 M50 43:19:00
 237Łukasiak Andrzej Cieszyn 58 M50  
 240Kordyaczny Krzysztof  53 M50  
 470Skonieczny Wojciech KRS TKKF „Mors” Jastrzębie Zdrój 59 M50  
 922Talikadze Roman LKS SANA Kościan 58 M50  

Mastersi (M40)
Mi
ejs
ce

Nu
me
r 

star
tow

Nazwisko i Imię Klub ro
cz
ni
k

Kategori
a

Czas



y

1 482Magiera Janusz Klub Forma Wodzisław 63 M40 23:13
2 504Uciechowski Piotr OZPR PKP Opole 63 M40 23:36
3 597Długosz Franciszek Rytro 63 M40 23:53
4 441Dudek Sylwester Ludowy Klub Biegacza Rudnik 63 M40 25:11:00
5 141Szwed Krzysztof WKB META Lubliniec 65 M40 25:23:00
6 440Komar Krzysztof Ludowy Klub Biegacza Rudnik 66 M40 26:43:00
7 143Rosiński Zbigniew WKB Meta Lubliniec 60 M40 27:07:00
8 579Koziol Krzysztof Stare Budkowice 68 M40 27:41:00
9 473Piłatowski Mirek KRS TKKF „Mors” Jastrzębie Zdrój 66 M40 27:57:00
10 557Szafarczyk Janusz WKB Meta Lubliniec 69 M40 28:05:00
11 591Kawik Kazimierz Brenna 62 M40 30:17:00
 564Ryżak Marian Visegrad Maraton 62 M40  
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1 598Zatorska Izabela Wrocanka 62 K40 17:47
2 989Pakosz Irena MLUKS TECHNIK Komorno 66 K40 18:38
3 477Piłatowska Beata KRS TKKF „Mors” Jastrzębie Zdrój 68 K40  
4 990Chyłek Jolanta MLUKS TECHNIK Komorno 61 K40  

K 50
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ro
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k
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1 472Wilińska Grażyna KRS TKKF „Mors” Jastrzębie Zdrój 55 K50  
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